CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.cityofpataskalaohio.gov



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2023-067 - A resolution establishing and adopting the 2023 – 2025 pay matrix for noncollectively bargained employees for the City of Pataskala, effective for the pay period beginning on and after January 1, 2023. Passed August 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-068 - A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to execute an agreement to purchase two (2) new police vehicles from Jim Shorkey Chrysler in Pennsylvania and have them equipped by Parr Public Safety Equipment. Passed August 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-069 – A resolution increasing Council Member's salaries and the Mayor's salary. Passed August 21, 2023

RESOLUTION 2023-070 - A resolution consenting to the Ohio Department of Transportation's project to replace the Mink Street Bridge (SFN 4563743) in the City of Pataskala. Passed August 21, 2023

Jessica M. Cumbo Interim Clerk of Council